Maliba Pharmacy college

MALIBA PHARMACY COLLEGE

ANTI-RAGGING COMMITTEE (2023-2024)
Ragging is strictly prohibited in Maliba Pharmacy College, both inside and outside the

campus and anyone found guilty of ragging and/or abetting whether actively or passively, or
being a part of the conspiracy to promote ragging, is liable to be punished in accordance
with the UGC Regulations on Curbing the Menace of Ragging in Higher Educational
Institutions 2009 (under section 26 (1) (g) of the University Grants Commission Act, 1956) as

well as under the provisions of any penal law for the time being in force.

The Institute has constituted the following committees to take immediate and stringent

action against those found guilty in accordance with the UGC regulations.
1. ANTI-RAGGING COMMITTEE (2023-24)
Responsibilities :-

1) To ensure compliance with the provisions of UGC regulations 2009 at the institute level.
2) To monitor and observe the performance of the Anti-ragging squad in the prevention of

ragging.

> Name Designation ot | el id
No. Number
Dr. Shailesh Shah Chairperson 9099063130 | shailesh.shah@utu.ac.in
2 | Dr. Renu Chauhan Member 9904050534 | renu.chauhan@utu.ac.in
3 | Ms. Dhrumi Naik Member 7096033692 | dhrumi.naik@utu.ac.in
4 | Dr. Bhargavi Desai Member 9375684101 | bhargavi.desai@utu.ac.in
5 | Ms. Anjali Patel Member 8758478477 | anjali.patel@utu.ac.in
6 | Krushi Dadhaniya Student member 8347852928 | krushi.dadhaniya@gmail.com
7 | Ria Mehta Student member 7874701910 | mehtariaj20129@gmail.com
8 | Urvi Trivedi Student member 9427027800 | urvitrivedi2108@gmail.com
Shruti Kadam Student member 8401643045 | kadamshrutitgr10@gmail.com
10 | Nandan Polara Student member 9016054317 | nandanpolara3ss@gmail.com
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2. ANTI-RAGGING SQUAD (2023-2024)

Responsibilities :-

To make surprise raids on hostels and other places vulnerable to incidents of ragging.

Sr. Contact
Name Designation Email Id
No. number
1 | Mr. Praful Dedhiya | Assistant Professor 9924122422 | praful.dedhiya@utu.ac.in
2 | Dr. Shrikant Joshi Associate Professor | 9998542802 | shrikant.joshi@utu.ac.in
Mr. Rahul Jha Assistant Professor 9173484313 | rahul.jha@utu.ac.in
4 | Dr. Shreyansh Rai Assistant Professor 8000640140 | shreyansh.rai@utu.ac.in
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3. MENTORING CELL (2023-2024)

college

® This cell consists of students volunteering as mentors for the fresher’s
®  Many levels or tiers of mentors
® One mentor for six fresher’s
® One mentor of higher level for six mentors of lower level
® One faculty member for a group of higher-level mentors
Responsibilities :-
Junior Level :- To mentor fresher’s, to interact with fresher’s and to provide congenial and
welcoming environment on the campus.
Senior Level :- To guide and support as well as to interact with fresher’s through junior-level
mentors.
7y e - )
Name Designation Emall
No. o Number” e
1 | Dr. Sandesh Lofdha Associate Professor 9998944423 'sandesh.lodha@utu.ac.in
Student Members _
2 | Dhruti Panchal 4“‘ year B. Pharm 7046106255 7dhrutlpanchalzs@smanl com
3 | Romitsinh Parmar 4 year B. Pharm _ 9313260012 romitslnhparmar@gmall com
4 | Devanshi Mehta 4 year 8.Pharm 7802867169 7devanshI2529@gmail com
5 | Mihir Jariwala 4 year B.Pharm 7 8488083708 mihirm]ariwalazoszgmanl com
6 | Preeti Senapatn 3"’ year B.Pharm 9409442735 senapatlpreeti499@gmall com
7 “Krish ltalaya 3 year B. Pharm 8200371795 Italiyaknsh4@gmail com
8 | Meena Gurja; i 3" year B. Pharm 9636095148 gurjarmeena881 @gmail com
9 Snehi Naik 2™ year B. Pharm 9724695261 naiksnehi@gmail.com
10 | Meet Joshu 2" year B.Pharm 9265363433 | joshlmeetashutosh@gmail com
i} Bhavya Desal 2"y year B.Pharm 7016750401 ]avurdesalm@gmall com
12 | Nirav Patel "J year B.Pharm 7433870045 niravpatel7a33@gmall com
13 | Ashvi Vashi 5"' year PharmD | 9328106230 | ashvivashi222002@gmail.com
14 Raxltkumar Patel 5 year PharmD 972783224q 7 raxitpatel7233@gmail.com
15 "Heni Patil 4"‘ year PharmD 9726726261 henipatil2s@gmail.com
16 | Arhamkumar Shah 7 4" year PharmD 9624016168 arhamshaho2s7@gmail.com
17 hiE Krishna Desal 3"’ year PharmD 9023053123 desalkrishnab23@gmail.com
18 Vraj Desai 3"’ year PharmD 9408766951 vrajdesaizz@gmail.com
19 ‘Vanshita Rai | 2% year PharmD 9974867298 raivanshita87@gmail.com
20 hAkshar Fatil | 2"‘? year PharmD 9879479437 akshardhami1s25@gmail.com
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